POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-4272/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.07-06-2024

## DO No. 326/2024/DR

- Sub : Police Ministerial Estt: Transfer and postings of Manager , District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Charge of DDO- orders issued-reg
- Ref : This office DO No. 301/2024/DR dated 25.05.2024

**Sri Santhosh V S ,Manager,DPO,Kozhikode Rural,PEN 188875** who is holding the charge of DDO Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to Crime Branch Kozhikode as Senior Superintendent and he has relieved from his duties of this office on 06.06.2024 AN.

In the above circumstances **Smt Sheeba Mathew (PEN 140012) Administrative Assistant,** Kozhikode Rural will hold the DDO Charge of Kozhikode Rural with effect from 06.06.2024 AN.

07-06-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : The in charge Officer ,Sub treasury Vatakara AddI.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , CA to DPC , SA ,HC and all sections in DPO for information



